SUNSHINE NOTICE .

BOROUGH OF BERGENFIELD

PLANNING BOARD REGULAR MEETING
TELECONFERENCE MEETING VIA WEBEX

Please be advised due to the current state of emergency and public health emergency declared by
Governor Phil Murphy pursuant to Executive Order No. 103, and in an effort to prevent further spread
of COVID-19, the June 15, 2020 Borough of Bergenfield Planning Board meeting will be held via
teleconference using Cisco Webex Meetings in lieu of an in-person meeting. This meeting is scheduled
to commence at 8:00 pm.

Members of the public can join this meeting from their computer, tablet, or smartphone. Members of
the public who join this meeting will be able to give public comment during the relevant portions of the
meeting. The Webex link to join the meeting and the call in telephone number with the meeting access
codes will be posted on the borough website at www.bergenfield.com.

The Planning Board agenda and the applications to be heard at this meeting can be reviewed and
downloaded from the Borough website. You may also contact Board Clerk, Hilda Tavitian, at (201) 387-
4055 x4056 to make an appointment to view the plans in-person.

Please visit the Borough website on www.bergenfield.com for updates and additional information on
this meeting.

Hilda Tavitian, Clerk
Planning Board
Borough of Bergenfield

*THIS IS A PUBLIC NOTICE, NOT A PAID LEGAL AD.



BERGENFIELD PLANNING BOARD
REGULAR MEETING
TELECONFERENCE VIA CISCO WEBEX
June 15, 2020

AGENDA
MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT

in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act, the notice requirements have been satisfied. Meeting

dates are confirmed at the Annual Meeting. Notice of this meeting was provided to the Record, Star
‘Ledger, and Cablevision, posted on two municipal public notice bulletin boards and posted on the

borough website, Notice of this meeting via the June 10, 2020 Sunshine notice has been sent to the

Record, Star Ledger, and Cablevision, posted on two municipal bulletin boards and the borough website.

Any board member having conflict of interest involving in any matter to come before the board this
evening is reminded they must recuse himself from participating in any discussion on that matter.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

APPROVE MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING — May 18, 2020
Motion from board members to approve minutes.

CORRESPONDENCE
Review of $4,000,000 Multipurpose Bond Ordinance

VERBAL COMMUNICATIONS
Any resident may comment or guestion any subject noton the agenda.
Motion from board members to close verbal communications.

OLD BUSINESS
1. Appointments of Standing Committees

Liaison to Board of Adjustment
a. Michael Knowles
b.

Site Plan
a.
b.

Master Plan
a. Gerry Naylis
b. Ernesto Acosta
c.



d.

) Parking/Legal
a.
b.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Site Plan

Parking Legal

Capital Improvements

Master Plan

Liaison to Board of Adjustment

N

2. The Porada Development Group, LLC
111 Hallberg Avenue
Block: 219 Lots: 20 ;
Minor Subdivision — 2 Lots with Variance Relief

MOTION TO ADJOURN MEETING
NOTE: No applications will be heard by the Board that were not on the agenda at the time of publication

release to the newspaper or applications that do not comply with Article VIil title “Hearings contained
in the By-Laws of the Bergenfield Board”.




Construction Code Dept.
Code Enforeemnent Office
Zoning & Plaoming Offices
(201) 387-4055 axt.1-4092
Fax; 201-385-7376

T BOROUGH OF BERGLNFYIEIJ)
__ COHNTY GFBERGEN i

APPILICATION FORS UBDI‘?T&

MUSTBE MEDE OUT IN TRIPLICATE AND SUBMITTED AT LEAST THIRTY
{30) DAYS PRIOR.TO PLANNING BOARD MEETING
APPHCA‘IION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN ORIGINAL. AND EIGHTEEN
(18) COPIES OF A SKETCH PLAT SHOWING ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES
WITHIN THE PORTION TOBE SUBDIVIDED AND WITHIN 200> THEREOF

DATE __ 31920

Apphcahon is hiexeby made for. appr(}v;ﬂ of the subdivision of 1and ag hereinl desm’bed armi shown

on accompanymgp

1. Applicant’s Name_The Porada Deveiopment Group LLC _‘Riops, 2071468 5507
Address_710 Newcomb Road, Ridgewood. NJ 07450 e

2. ¥ applicat is a paitrien ify; corporation oF company, give Game “and address df-:hs:‘pnnc_xpal

Steven Porada - see above address

3. Property Ownet's name G me (if ofhet than #1 EDOVB)M

_ Adaress, 111 Hallberg Ave., Bexgentield NJ__.. Fhome gzqundaizzniﬁsﬂ.z%o

:Inxarestofnpphcanixfothertﬁan owner _Qmm

) Destitipticii of-1and to'be sobdivided: (a) Block rzj&“__uﬂ_“m ((s) 20

() Address 111 Haliberg Avenue, Bergenfield, NJ 07621

(c) Give size of prigina! plot 12.5008F

(dy Give size of Jots after subdivision._g 250 SF

(e) Are the folowing ntilities xistiag: ' i
Pavedsieets Y. Cubs___ V.. . Sxﬁswalks No_.
Senitary Sewers_ v’ Watar__NL___, Elecmc_____\é__wﬂm
Storm Sewers __ No Gas AL

) Whatis the zontog of the propcrty RS -

(#) Are fheie any existing structures on ihe prapeely, Yes
Type Samjamﬂlﬂgm&mﬁﬂlfdwe]}mg, Tiow many famities 1.

G. What is The purpose of the subdivision requesl, subdwsdu@g_ng_g.ﬁw_&EMmmz_[ms,
6,250 SF lots, each featuring a single family home.

7. Name & address of person preparing skeich plat: (£ n'mstbc dmwnhy 2 lidensed engineer or
1and swveyor); Name Thomas 0. Stearns Il B .
Adiress GB Engineering, LYEx144 Jawel]:

3. Signature of applicant_ XA~ i ¥
Slgnature of propetiy Bwiter if other Thaa applicant

P

:zrcm omen: USE ONLY 1

Apphcauanmcawad . Feeof S _prid
Teferred to members of Subdivision Commitiee on__ . N
T County approval is required, referred to Cotmty}?lannmg Baard on

Whs tipravedt Distpptoved
Deslared 1o be a major/minor subiivision on, . T ata wueeking of the
BergenﬁeldPlannmgBoar&heIdon s the abova request for & sobdivision
was ipproved _______ rejected : heid over for addicional mformiation . ...

Comineris:




et

C‘oﬂstrﬁnlian Codu: Dept.
C Eﬂfcx;mmnt 0&1@3

BIHS § Oft A-SKETCH rmrsxiom "
THEPORTION 7B SUDIVIDED

P N

rmr's‘ BI920

«Ayphcauﬁn{ik hecebymatefor ﬂggmva‘l ofzthe subdivision:of Iapdashamin dekqn‘bea amlshqwn

At edhigof the
. ihr. abhve mquest Tor-d euliivision:

o ik et s

i bt it bl




ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS TO

BY ALY, APFLICANTS SEEKING
___ SUBDIVISION APPROVAL

Tn what zone is the property focated?
R-5, Residntial One and Two Family Dwelling Zone

(If the applicant intends fo use the proposed subdivided Jots for a use not
permitied in that zone, a variance must be obtained from the Bergenfield Zoging
Bodrd of Adjustment). :
State dimensions and square fbotage area of each proposed lot:

Lot 20.01 - 50° x 125' (8,250 SF)
Lot 20.02 = 50' x 125' (6,250 SF)

Tf any struchure exists on any of the proposed subdivided lots, state with reference

- o that lot or lots- '

Lot 20.01 - 27"

“(a)  Fron sethack length: 1Lot20.02-27

' (6) Each side yard length: }:g} gg‘_ g?z ) ;: g

. Lot 20.01 - 43.33°
(c) Rearyard length: Lot 20,02 - 43,33

(if any setback, side or rear yard measurements are less than permitted for
that zone, a variance may be appHed for before the Bergenfield Planning
Board, with-proper iroH¢es

Signature of appli'canty _ '_ W s

Siguature of property owner,
If other than appli¢ant




1.

%

%3

Tnwhat Zofieds =Eﬁéapiqﬁeﬁgidéatﬂi‘l
R-6, Kesidntial One:and Two-Famlly Dwelling Zone

ntends Hyuse heproposeil subdivided Jots forause nok.
pet inthat Hone, §Variants Wt e dbtatned frof the Bergenfishd Zoning
Bogrd of Adjustiient).

Siita dithensions and snare ofage srea of each proposed lok

ot 20,01 B0 x 128 {81260 8F)
Lot 20,02 - 50" 1258-(6250 SF)

I any stndinre edists on any of the piopobed sobdividédIots; ‘shite withi refereiioe
fo thitof-orlofs- ' v

. - o het2ei0d <270

(a) Bront:sethackJéngthi Lot 20:020.27

@) Hashsideydlengt FEE5 175

e resewmdlopgitii | Lof0.01 -43.33
(@ Rearyardlosgh  [o15502-43.89

(ifa,ny setback, side orrear-yard tieasuresients uidlags thian petiditfed:for
18t 2008 sy be applied for befrpthe Bergenfield Plansing

S,gnaturacf‘app!icaﬁt; e A Ak

-Sigﬁémrﬁofpxqﬁéx&:dwgﬁ?& | )
3t thoption spptoans X Faes arans, e borrendtes
. 5 NN




© AFFIDAVIT mammsaomfaom OF ADTUSTMENT

) OF THE
) BOROUGH OF BYERGENFIELD

o STATE Ol NEW JERSEY ' 58 .

i  COUNTY GF BERGEN The Porada Developrent Group LLC .
: - 'BOROUGH OF BERGENFIELD : Name of Applicart -

Steven Porada =~ . belng duly swrotn deposes and says;
T dathe Iesidggfat e 710 Newcomb Road __infhoTormsied
Village of Ridgewood _+, Tathe Crmty of Bergen
inffio Stateof__NewJersey . endsaydtheihelsthe appeliznt maling

appeﬂl for & variation of the prcmsxnns ofthe Zoning Ordinance oftheiﬁomugh of Bergenfield in

Gmmeatmn with the property which s the subject matter ofﬂns appeal a:a& knowa'as matiber
1 .
111 Hallberg Aves, Bergenfield NJ __ desiganted a5 Blodk_ 219 imd

Lot 20 onﬁteAssesmnacctM@ of the Borongh of Bergentisld. Thata]l

Statements mide in this apphcatton, pud stataments made in the plans submitted { herewith are
True. The appficant further states that ha is ready and shile to procead with the construction if
/And wrhen the application is granted.

Swomto::&cﬂﬁs», f(:/"m S
. The Porada Develgpment Group LLC

Dayof _March . - 2020
' . oz ) ' . W '
i o ST A .
- 1,1201’ 77 Steveh Porada, Applicsnt
LIANE M. DESCALZI v Managing- Member :

HOTARY A Of,}fgfﬁv‘imﬁ%mﬁmﬁpa andl corporations mist supply a list of stoddholders with 2 10% o
by am At :
MyComssron ['xphea o chato, the?mustaigobempmmad Y e ARtomey atthehemng
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.
)

. AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSEI?

SEATE OF NaW JERSEY, BS:
COUNTY OF BERGEN : :
Dagmar B, Libonati _ B : af full age, duly sworn gocording -

theg g 111 Hailberg Ave.

v the Taw, depores andl yays tha b 198

+ i the Borough of - Bergenfield io'the County of_Bergen
tn the Statacf_Newdersey eI the oivter s foe ofreal propesty Tylng in

anid that he mwmm . The Porada Development Group LLC {0 meke the within

appncaﬁommshamfmmwmmmm@a maiil spplication axe tie. .

SWORYN TO BEFORE MR THIS__7

‘DAY OF N\u\aﬁ’?\ " up20

S~ HARVEY J, CAVAYERO
Wite NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
.. Comm. # 50077249

‘ : . . Yty Commission Explree .
Wafe:* ¢ Allparinership and corporations nmist sufiply & fist of stoukholdsrs with ¢ 10% or
I, reater share, that fhey most also ba represented by an Attorey at the heiicing,

) : 141 Hallberg Ave., Bergenfiald, NJ
thaﬁormlghnfﬁﬁrgmﬁeld, Jenaven and designated as mumber Block 219, Lot 20 -

i /< 7 ? Ovwmer, Dagmar B, Libonati

L3R
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- AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

STATE OF NEW JEHSEY, gs:
COUNTY OF BERGEN .
.Liera J. L't%::onati _ of:ﬁ.lll a0, diily svworm pocording -
ta the law, deI;oses end. seys that ho resides at | u'ﬂanﬂe—‘@ Auenue f&m&%t\’ T2
* inthe Bor.(.)ugh of .‘Bcvigh(zfe.\d _ i‘lifﬂlﬂ Comfrty of 36“'3@1)
in the State of__'l\;eu.) 3230‘5@-3 that e 1s til'e c-)i’m'l‘er 1h fee of real propesty lying in

111 Hallberg Ave., Bergenﬁeld,'
er _NJ Block 219, Lot 20

the Borowgh of ‘Bergenfield, known end designated as mxmb

and that he hareby authorizes _ The Porada Development Group LLC to make the within

application i his behalf and that the statermients it the said application are frue. |

SWORN 70 BEFCRE M THIS_& th

DAY OF A?’M @0 é/* R -

'~ . F =, i
. / JBwaer | inda J. Libonati
J /_L:_ ) .
B s & . HARVEY J. CAVAYERO
Totary NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY .
Comm. # 50077249
My Commission Explres 2!20#2'0‘__3

. All partnership atid corporations must snpply 2 list of stookholders with 8 10% o

Mote: * -
greater share, that they must also be represented by an Attorney at the hehring,




Rider to Application for Subdivision

Zoning Officer’s Letter of Denial
dated March 6, 2020




BROROUGH OF BERGENFIELD

198 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
RERGENFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07621

; o
CONSTRUCTION CODE DEPT.
{201} 387-4059 EXT. 14092
EAX: (201} 385-7376

tarch 6, 2020

Steve Porada
111 Hallberg Avenue
Bergenfiald, Ni 07621

RE: Subdivision

Bear Mra. Porada

Your application for subdivision has been denied for the following reasons:
107 Hallberg Avenue:

1. Street side set back required 15 sq. feet. Proposed 71/2 sq. feet.
2. lmpraved ot coverage required 2,000 sq. feet. Proposed 2,454 sa.
feet.

109 Hallberg Avenue:

1. Improved lot coverage required 2,000 sq. feet. Proposed2,464 sq.
feet.

Vou have the right to appeal my decisfon to the planning board for minor subdivision. You must
contact the Building Department to obtain the proper applications.

if you have any question on the above matter, please contact our office. You can call the
Building Department at 201-387-4055 Ext. 4

Michael Ravenda
Zaning Officer




Rider to Application for Subdivision

Certification of Paid Taxes
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GB ENGINEERING, LLC @

Engineering = Surveying
§

144 Jeweli Street » Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

FOR

107 HALLBERG AVENUE
PROP. LOT 20.01 in BLOCK 219
BOROUGH OF BERGENFIELD
BERGEN COUNTY
MNEW JERSEY
2019/1215

Prepared for:

STEVEN PORADA

February 5, 2020

; E'.. : K
ey
T
".."J*"-

THOMAS G, STEARNS LIl
N. J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & SURVEYOR
N, J. LICENSE NO. GB40959

= Location Surveys « Topography « Site Plans « Subdivisions »



GB ENGINEERING, LLC ‘

Engineering = Surveying

144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 " Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015
Present Existing Site:

Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot~ 20.01
Area= 6250 sf = 0143 Acres

tc= 6 min.
2 year storm, i= 52"hr;  UseRational Method
10 year storm, i= 6.7 "/hr; "
100  year storm, i= 9.1 "fhyg "

EXISTING COEFFICIENT FROM PRESET SITE:

Area(SE) %o Ce Partial Ce
P/0O Dwelling 594 2.5 0.95 0.090
Pool Equip. 90 1.4 0.95 0.614
P/O Pool 596 2.5 0.95 0.091
Conc. Feat. 678 i0.8 1.95 0.212
Landscape 4292 68.7 0.3 0.206
6,250 100% 0.612

RUNOFF FROM EXISTING SITE:

Q = CA = 0612 x 52 x 0143 = 0457 ofs 50% = 0.228 «ofs
€2

Vo= 0.228 x 1/2 x 1800 x 60 = 123 allowable volume
€2

Q = ClA = 0612 x 67 x 0143 = 0588 cfs 75% = 0441 <&

el

vV o= 0.441 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 238 allowable volume
ell

Q = CiA = 0612 x 91 x 0143 = 0.799 ofs 80% = 0.639 ofs
el

vV = 0.639 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 345 allowable volume

« location Surveys = Topography ~ Site Plans » Subdivisions »




(B ENGINEERING, LLC

Engineering * Surveying

w

5
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e ———————— re—

144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026

Proposed Developed Site:

Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot 20.01
Area= 6250 sf = (143 Acres

fc= 6 min.
2 year storm, i= 52"hr;  Use Rational Method
10 year storn, i= 67" "
100  year stom, i= 9.1 “hr "

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Area(SF) - Y% Ce Partial Ce

Dwelling 1683 26.9 0.95 0.256
Frent Porch 102 1.6 0.95 0.016
Driveway-pavers 445 7.1 0.95 0.068
Front Wall-pavers 106 1.7 0.95 0.016
Conc, Feat. 128 2.0 0.95 0.019
Landscape 3786 60.6 0.3 0.182

6250 100% 0.556

RUNOFF FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Q= 055 x 52 x 0143 = 0415 ofs

p2

V= 0415 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 224 of
p2

Q= 055 x 67 x 0143 = 0535 o

pld

V= 0535 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 289 of
pld

Q= 0556 x 921 x 0143 = 0726 ofs

ploo

V = 0. 726 x 1/2 x 1800 x 60 = 292 of
plGO

v location Surveys = Topography » Site Plans » Subdivisions =

Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015




GB ENGINEERING, LLC ” .

Engineering = Surveying

144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 » Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Required for Proposed Increase in Runoff Velume:  (as per Residential Site Improvewent)
2 yr sform 224 of - 123 = 101 of
19 yr storm 289 of - 238 = 50 of
100 yrstorm 302 of - 345 = 47 «of

Storage Required fox Roof Runoff:

10 yr storm used 60 min, storm duration I=2.0"hr

Roof Area - 1683 sf. Front Porch 102 of.

Designated Area 1785 x 2.0 x 095 x 60 = 283 «f
12 60

Note: 101 of (req.for2yrstorm) < 283 of

Use 283  of as design volume

SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR ROOF RUNOFF

Pre-cast 6 ft inner diameter concrete seepage pit — 6 ftdeep
( 6.5 ftouter diameter )

Provide stone with filter fabric around pit —» 2.0 it thick

40% stone void ratio used.
* No base stone area considered as storage due to sedimentation.

PitVolume: 6 £t deep 2.0 ft thickstone

V= 3i4 ¥ 6 x 6 x 6 /4 ) *

( 314 x( 110 - 42)x 04 x 6 / 4 = 298 CF

Provided Storage for Dwelling 298 CF > 283 CF Required

» Location Surveys » Topography + Site Plans = Subdivisions
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GB ENGINEERING, LLC . .

Engineering = Surveying

144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 » Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Required for Driveway Runoff:
10 yr storm nsed 60 min. storm duration [=2.0"hr
Driveway Area 445  sf
Designated Area 445 x 20 x 095 x 60 = 70 «f
1 60

SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR DRIVEWAY RUNOFF

Pre-cast 6 ft inner diameter concrete seepage pit -+ 3 ftdeep
( 6.5 ftouterdiamefer )

Provide stone with filter fabric around pit ~»+ 1.5 ft thick

40% stone void ratio used.
* No base stone area considered as storage due to sedimentation,

PitVolume: 3 £t deep 1.5 £t thickstone

Ve={( 314 x 6 x%x 6 x 3 /4 ) *+

( 314 x( 90 - A2)Yx 04 x 3 / 4 = 130 CF

Provided Storage for Driveway 130 CF > M CF Required

« Location Surveys = Topography » Site Plans » Subdivisions ~




GB ENGINEERING, LLC N .

Engineering » Surveying

144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 » Fax: 973-340-0015
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« location Surveys = Topography  Stte Plans = Subdivisions =




GB ENGINEERING, LLC

Engineering = Surveying

W R

s

i

144 Jewell Street » Garfield, NJ 07026

Present Existing Site:
Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot 20.02
Area= 6250 sf = 0143 Acres
tc= 6 min.
2 year storm, i= 52 "hg
10 year storm, i= 67 "hr
100  year storm, i= 9.1 "

Tel: 973-340-0948 » Fax: $73-340-0015

Use Rational Method

EXISTING COEFFICIENT FROM PRESET SITE:

P/O Dwelling
Porch wistairs
PIO Pool
Wood Deck
Macadam
Front walk
Concrete feat.
Landscape

Area(S¥F)

1594

109
117
278
239
143
550

3220
6,250

%

25.5
1.7
1.9
4.4
3.8
2.3
8.8

51,5

100%

RUNOFF FROM EXISTING SITE:

Q = CiA =
g2
V = 0.229
eZ
el
VYV = 0.443
gl
I LHY
Vo= 0.643

0.615

x 12

0.615

x 172

0.615

x 12

X

X

X

X

52 x  0.143

1800 x 60

6.7 x {.143

18.00 60
91 x 0143

1800 x 60

Ce

0.95
0.95
0.95

. 085
0.95
0.95
0.95
6.3

H]

il

I

"

L

* Partial Ce

0.242

0.017

0.018

0.042

0.036

0.022

0.084

0.155

0.615
0.459 ofs 50% =  0.229 of
124 allowabie volums
0.591 cfs 75% = 0.443 cfs
239 allowable volume
0.803 ofs 80% = 0.643 cfs
347 allowable volume

« Location Surveys = Topography « Stte Plans « Subdivisions =




GB ENGINEERING, LLC :

Engineering » Surveying

5

144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 - Tel; 973-340-0948 » Fax: 973-340-0015
Proposed Developed Site:

Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot 20.02
Area= 6250 sf = 0,143 Acres

tc= 6 min.
2 year storm, i=52";  Use Rational Method
10 year storm, i= 4.7 "/hr; "
100  year storm, i= 9.1 "h u

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Area(SH) % Ce Partial Ce

Dwelling 1683 26.9 0.95 0.256
Front Porch 102 1.6 0.95 0.016
Driveway-pavers 445 71 0.95 0.068
Front Walk-pavers 104 17 0.95 0.016
Conc. Feat. 120 19 0.95 0.018
Landscape 3796 60.7 0.3 0.182

6250 100% 0.555

RUNOFF FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Q = 0.555 X 52 x 0143 = 0414 ofs

p2

V = 0414 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 224 «of
p2

Q = 0.555 x 67 x 0143 = 0534 cfs

pl0

vV = 0.534 x /2 x 1800 x 60 = 288 «of
pl0

Q = 0555 x 91 x 0143 = 0725 cfs

p10G

vV o= 0.725 x 172 x 1800 =x 60 = 391 «of
5100

« Location Surveys = Topography » Site Plans « Subdivisions



GB ENGINEERING, LLC .

Engineering = Surveying

oy A

144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Reguired for Proposed Encrease in Runoff Volume:  (as per Residential Site Improvement)
2 yr storm 224 of - 124 = 100 of
10 yr storm 288 of - 239 = 49 of
100 yr storm 391 of - 347 = 45 of

Storage Required for Rbof Runoff:

10 yr storm used 60 min. storm duration 1=2.0"%r

Roof Area - 1683 sf Front Porch 102 ef

Designated Area 1785 x 20 x 095 x 60 = 283 «of
12 60

Note: 100 cof (reg.for2yrstorm) < 283 of

Use 283  of as design velume

SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR ROOF RUNOFF

Pre-cast 6 ft inner diameter concrete seepage pit — 6 fidecp
{ 6.5 ftouter diameter )

Provide stone with filter fabric around pit — 2.0 fithick

40% stone void ratio used.
* No base stone area considered as storage due to sedimentation.

PitVolume: 6 ft deep 2.0 ft thickstone

V= 3.14 x 6 x 6 x 6 /4 ) *+

( 314 x( 110 - 42)x 04 x 6 / 4 = 298 CF

Provided Storage for Dwelling 298 CF > 283 CF Required

« Location Surveys = Topography = Site Plans + Subdivisions =
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144 Jewell Street » Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 » Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Required for Driveway Runoff:
10 yr storm used 60 min. storm duration 1=2.0"h
Driveway Area 445 i,
Designated Area 45 x 206 x 095 x 60 = 7J0 «f
12 &0

SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR DRIVEWAY RUNOFF

Pre-cast 6 fi inner diameter concrete seepage pit — 3 ftdeep
( 6.5 ftouter diameter )

Provide stone with filter fubric around pit — 1.5 frthick

40% stone void ratio used.
* No base stone area considered as storage due to sedimentation.

PitVolume: 3 fi deep 15 fi thickstone

Vv=( 314 x 6 x 6 x 3 /4 ) *F

( 314 x( 90 - 42)x 04 x 3 / 4 = 130 CF

Provided Storage for Driveway 130 CF > 70 CF Required

« Location Surveys » Topography » Site Plans = Subdivisions
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144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015
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DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

FOR

107 HALLBERG AVENUE
PROP. LOT 20.01 in BLOCK 219
BOROUGH OF BERGENFIELD
BERGEN COUNTY
NEW JERSEY
2019/1215

Prepared for:

STEVEN PORADA

February 5, 2020

THOMAS G. STEARNS Jl1
N. J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & SURVEYOR
N. J. License No. GB40959
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Present Existing Site:

Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot 20.01
Area= 6250 sf =  0.143 Acres

te= 6 min,
2 year storm, i= 52"h;  Use Rational Method
10 year stotm, i = 6.7 "/ !
100 vear storm, - i= 9.1"hm "

EXISTING COEFFICIENT FROM PRESET SITE:

Area(SE) % Ce Partial Ce
P/O Dwelling 594 9.5 0.95 0.090
Pool Equip. 90 i4 0.95 0.014
P/O Pool 596 9.5 0.95 0.091
Cone, Feat. 678 10.8 1.95 0.212
Landscape 4292, a68.7 0.3 0.206
6,250 100% $.612

RUNOFF FROM EXISTING SITE:

Q = CiA = 0612 x 52 x 0143 = 0457 ofs 50% = 0.228 ofs
62

vV = 0.228 x 1/2 x 1800 x 60 = 123 allowable volume
e2

Q = CiA = 0612 x 67 x 0143 = 0583 <fs 75% = 0.441 cfs
eil

Vv o= - (441 x 172 x 1800 x 60 = 238 allowable volume
el

Q = CiA = 0612 % 91 x G143 = 0799 6 80% = 0.639 «cfs
el00

V = 0.639 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 345 allowable volume

« Location Surveys + Topography + Site Plans « Subdivisions
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144 Jewell Street » Garfield, NJ 07026

Propesed Developed Site:

Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot 20.01

Area= 6250 sf = 0143 Actes

tc= 6 min.
2 year storr, i=52"hr;  Use Rational Method
10 year storm, i= 6.7 "hr, "
100  year storm, i= 9.1 "hr H

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Area(SF) % Ce Partial Ce

Dwelling 1683 26.9 0.95 0.256
Front Porch 102 1.6 0.95 0.016
Driveway-pavers 445 71 0.95 0.068
Front Wallc-pavers 106 1.7 0.95 0.016
Cone. Feat. 128 20 0.95 0.019
Landscape 3786 60.6 0.3 0.182

6250 100% 0.556

RUNOFF FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Q = 0.556 X 52 x 0143 = 0415 cfs

p2

vV = 0.415 x 172 x 1800 x 60 = 224 «of
p2

Q = 0.556 x 67 x 0143 = 0535 ofs

pl0

Vv = 0.535 ¥ 1/2 x 1800 x 60 = 289 of
pl0

Q= 0.556 x 91 x 0143 = 0726 cfs

2130

V = 0.726 X 2 x 1800 x 60 = 392 of
pl100

v Location Surveys = Topography = Site Plans = Subdivisions

Tel: 973-340-0948 » Fax: 973-340-0015
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144 Jewell Street » Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Required for Proposed Increase in Runoff Volume: (as per Residential Site Improvement)
2 yr storm 224 o - 123 = 101 «of
10 yr storm 289 ¢f - 238 = 50 of
100 yr storm 392 of - 345 = 47 «f
Storage Required for Roof Runoff:

10 yr storm used 60 min. storm duration I=2.0"hr
Roof Area - 1683  sf. Front Porch 102 cf.
Designated Area 1785 x 20 x 095 x 60 = 283 of.
1 60
Note: 101 of (req. for 2 yrstorm) < 283 of
Use 283  of as design volume
SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR ROOF RUNOFF
Pre-cast 6 ft inover diameter concrete seepage pit — 6 ftdeep
{ 6.5 ftouterdiameter )
Provide stone with filter fabric around pit — 2.0 fi thick
40% stone void ratio used.
% No base stone area considered as storage due to sedimentation.
PitVolume: 6 £t deep 2.0 ft thickstone
v={( 314 x 6 x 6 x 6 /4 ) *
( 314 x( 110 - 42)x 04 x 6 / 4 = 298 CF
Provided Storage for Dwelling 298 CF > 283 CF Required

» location Surveys = Topography « Site Plans » Subdivisions »
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144 Jewell Street « Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Required for Driveway Runoff:
10 yr storm used 60 min. storm duration [=2.0"h
Driveway Area 445  sf.
Designated Area 445 x 20 x 095 x 60 = 76 of
1 60

SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR DRIVEWAY RUNOFF

Pre-cast 6 ft inner diameter concrete seepage pit w3 ftdeep
( 6.5 ftouter diameter )

Provide stone with filter fabric around pit — 1.5 ft thick

40% stone void ratio used.
* No base stone area considered as storage due fo sedimentation.

Pit Volume: 3 ft deep 1.5 & thick stone

V=( 314 x 6 x 6 x 3 /4 ) *F

( 314 x( 9% - 4)x 04 x 3/ 4= 130 CF

Provided Storage for Driveway 13¢ CF > 170 CF Required
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144 Jewell Street « Garfield, NJ 07026
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144 Jewell Street » Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

FOR

109 HALLBERG AVENUE
PROP. LOT 20.02 in BLOCK 219
BOROUGH OF BERGENFIELD
BERGEN COUNTY
NEW JERSEY
20191215

Prepared for:

STEVEN PORADA

February 5, 2020

Hor Iy

THOMAS G. STEARNS 1l
N, J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & SURVEYOR
N. J. License NoO. GB40959
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Present Existing Site:

Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot 20.02
Area= 6250 sf = 0.143  Acres

tc= 6 min.
2 year storm, i=52"%hr; UseRational Method
10 year storm, i= 67 "h; "
100  year storm, i= 91" "

EXISTING COEFFICIENT FROM PRESET SITE:

Area(ST) % Ce Partial Ce
P/O Dwelling 1594 25.5 0.95 0.242
Porch w/stairs 109 1.7 0.95 0.017
P/O Pool 117 1.9 0.95 0.018
Wood Deck 278 4.4 0.95 0.042
Macadam 239 3.8 0.95 0.036
Front walk 143 2.3 0.5 0.022
Concrete feat. 550 8.8 095 0.084
Landscape 3220 51.5 0.3 0.155

6,250 100% 0.615

RUNOYEY FROM EXISTING SITE:

Q = CiA = 0615 x 52 x 0143 = 0459 ofs 50% = 0229 cfs
e2

V = 0.229 x 172 x 1800 x 60 = 124 allowable volume
e2

Q = CiA = 0615 x 67 x 0143 = 0591 c& 75% = 0443 ofs
el0

vV = 0.443 x 1/2 x 1800 x 60 = 239 allowable volume
el

Q = CiA = 0615 x 91 x 0143 = 0303 cfs 80% = 0,643 ofs
el00

vV = 0.643 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 34 allowable volume

« Location Surveys « Topography » Site Plans » Subdivisions «
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144 Jewell Street » Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 « Fax: 973-340-0015
Proposed Developed Site:

Area in Question consists of Proposed Lot 20.02
Area= 6250 sf = 0143  Actes

tc= 6 min,
2 year storm, i = 52%h;  Use Rational Method
10 year storm, i= 67"/ "
100 year storm, i=9.1"hm "

RUNOFF COEFFICIENT FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Area(SF) % Ce Partial Ce

Dwelling 1683 26.9 0.95 0.256
Front Porch 102 1.6 0.95 0.016
Driveway-pavers 445 7.1 0.95 0.068
Front Walk-pavers 104 1.7 0.95 0.016
Conc. Feat, 120 1.9 0.95 0.018
Landscape 3796 60.7 0.3 0.182

6250 100% 0.555

RUNOFF FROM PROPOSED SITE:

Q= 0.555 X 52 x 0143 = 0414 cofs

p2

Vv = 0414 x 1/2 x 1800 x 60 = 224 of
p2

Q = 0.555 x 67 x 0143 = 0534 ofs

pl0

vV = 0.534 x 1/2 x 1800 x 60 = 288 «of
pi¢

Q = 0.555 x 91 x 0143 = 0725 cofs

p100

Vv = 0.725 x 12 x 1800 x 60 = 391 «of
pi00

« Location Surveys = Topography + Site Plans » Subdivisions »
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144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 » Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Reguired for Proposed Increase in Runoff Volume: (as per Residential Site Improvement)
2 yxstorm 224 o - 124 = 100 of
10 yr storm 288 of - 239 = 49 «f
100 yr storm 391 of - 347 = 45 «of

Storage Required for Roof Runoff:

10 yr storm used 60 min. storm duration I=2.0"hr
Roof Area - 1683 sf Front Porch 102 of
Designated Area 1785 x 20 x 095 x 60 = 283 «of
1 60
Note: 100  cof (req.for 2 yrstorm) < 283 o
Use 283  of as design volume
SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR ROOF RUNOFF
Pre-cast 6 ft inner diameter concrete seepage pit — 6 ftdeep
( 6.5 ftouter diameter )
Provide stone with filter fabric around pit — 2.0 ftthick
40% stone void ratio used.
* No base stone area considered as storage due to sedimentation.
Pit Volume: 6 ft deep 2.0 ft thickstone
Vo= 3.14 x 6 x 6 x 6 /4 ) *
( 314 x( 110 - 42)x 04 x 6 / 4 = 298 CF
Provided Storage for Dwelling 298 CF > 283 CF Required

« Location Surveys = Topography + Site Plans = Subdlvisions
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144 Jewell Street = Garfield, NJ 07026 Tel: 973-340-0948 = Fax: 973-340-0015
Storage Required for Driveway Runoff:
10 yr storm used 60 min. storm duration 1=2.0"hr
Driveway Area 445 st
Designated Area 445 x 20 x 095 x 60 = 10 of
1 60

SEEPAGE PIT STORAGE CALCULATIONS FOR DRIVEWAY RUNOFF

Pre-cast 6 ft inner diameter concrete seepage pit — 3 ftdeep
{ 65 fouter diameter )

Provide stone with filter fabric around pit — 1.5 fi thick

40% stone void ratio used.
* No base stone area considered as storage due to sedimentation.

Pit Volume: 3 ft deep 1.5 fi thickstone

V= 3.14 x 6 x 6 x 3 /4 Yy *F

( 314 x( 90 - 42)x 04 x 3 / 4 = 1306 CF

Provided Storage for Driveway 136 CF > 70 CF Required

« Location Surveys » Topography + Site Plans Subdivisions =
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